➲ fully compatible with all STM-sensors
to be operated with a separate amplifier
➲ standard or high resolution, selectable
➲ 3turn potentiometer, no stop
➲ 50ms pulse stretching, selectable
➲ Light On / Dark On, selectable
➲ PNP and NPN coexistent
V91

CONNECTION-DIAGRAM
PART DESIGNATION
ORDER EXAMPLE:
V91-BP/N-01 = 500Hz / PNP+NPN / sensor M8, 3pins / supply M8, 4pins, male
36
.0
52.0
2xø3.215.0 42.5
9.
0
52.0
46.0
15
.0
5.
0
ø3.2
*plug-in supply cable to be ordered separately!
Sensor
         Option -00 (Standard):
1    + emitter
4    GND/shielding
3    + receiver
Options -10/-11/-19:
1 + emitter
2 GND/shielding
3 GND/shielding
4 + receiver
white NPN output
brown + VDC
blue - GND
black PNP output
 Option -01/-11:
1 (brown)    + VDC
2 (white)    NPN output
3 (blue)    - GND
4 (black)    PNP output
connector M8, 3 pin
socket, 4 pin
PVC-cable, 4 wires, 2m
connector M8, 4pins, male
31
4
3 2
4 1
VDC
Z
L
Z
L
PNP
GND
    black
white
NPN
brown
blue
  V91-     P/N -
A: 10kHz
F: 3kHz
P: PNP
N: NPN
0: M8, 3pin, male
1: 719, 4pin, female
0: PVC-cable, 4 wires, 2m
1: M8, 4pin, male
Sensor
Supply wires*
B: 500Hz
In-/Output
                 Option -00 (Standard)